GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 704
ANSWERED ON 29/07/2024

AMPLIFI 2.0

704. DR. K. LAXMAN

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
(a) the details of the Assessment and Monitoring Platform for Livable Inclusive Future ready

Urban India 2.0 (Amplifi 2.0) portal and the aims and objectives of the project; and

(b) the details of the number of cities that have been added in the portal?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING AND URBAN AFFAIRS
(SHRI TOKHAN SAHU)

(a) Assessment and Monitoring Platform for Liveable, Inclusive and Future-ready urban India (AMPLIFI) 2.0 acts as a centralized platform for data collection and aggregation, enabling access to urban data for evidence based-decision making. Aim of AMPLIFI 2.0 is to facilitates research, analysis and data-driven policy making for Government, Citizens, Academia and Industry. Its platform contains 440 data points across 14 sectors i.e.
Demography, Economy, Education, Energy, Environment, Finance, Governance and Information, Communication & Technology (ICT), Health, Housing, Mobility, Planning, Safety & Security, Solid Waste Management (SWM) and Water & Sanitation.

(b) At present, 250 cities have been added in AMPLIFI 2.0.
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